

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-12-005

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF HILDALE CITY, UTAH AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF A CAPITAL ASSET SELF INVENTORY AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT APPLICATION.

WHEREAS, Hildale City desires to promote the well-being, enjoyment, good order, peace, safety, and happiness of all residents; and

WHEREAS, The Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program supports community development activities to build stronger and more resilient communities; and

WHEREAS, CDBG supports community development, activities are identified through an ongoing process; and

WHEREAS, Hildale City completed a Capital Asset Improvement Plan (CASI) which helps the community create a plan to improve assets going into the future.; and

WHEREAS, The Capital Asset Self Inventory (CASI) is a tool to help a community, special service district, or county create its capital asset inventory; and

WHEREAS, the CASI is meant to be utilized by an entity without the need for outside assistance to take what's already known within their jurisdiction and document it; and

WHEREAS, Hildale City is submitting a CDBG application, of which the CASI is a component.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF HILDALE CITY, STATE OF UTAH, authorizes submission of a Capital Asset Self Inventory and Community Development Block Grant application.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Council of Hildale City, Utah, this 6th day of December 2023.

	Donia Jessop, Hildale City Mayor
Sirrene Barlow, Hildale City Recorder	

